
Santa Clara (0-1) -vs- Pacific (1-1)
03/06/2021 at Stockton, CA (Chris Kjeldsen Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 03/06/2021
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Stockton, CA
Venue: Chris Kjeldsen Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Santa Clara 3 1 1 2 7
Pacific 7 5 1 3 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:47 UOP G-P Toula Falvey
1st 6:27 SCU G-E Elle Fredrickson
1st 6:07 UOP G Brianna Utas
1st 5:09 UOP G Viktoria Tamas
1st 4:49 SCU G Malena Nguyen
1st 4:14 UOP G-E Truly Dorland
1st 3:45 UOP G-E Toula Falvey
1st 3:20 UOP G Truly Dorland
1st 2:51 SCU G Abby Fleming
1st 0:21 UOP G Truly Dorland
2nd 6:47 UOP G Natalie Hosmer
2nd 6:30 UOP G Toula Falvey
2nd 6:00 UOP G-E Toula Falvey
2nd 5:17 UOP G-E Viktoria Tamas
2nd 4:26 UOP G Truly Dorland
2nd 3:56 SCU G-E Kelly Frumkin
3rd 6:50 UOP G Ana Martinez do Amaral
3rd 6:31 SCU G Gabi Sicat
4th 6:17 UOP G-E Ana Martinez do Amaral
4th 5:11 UOP G Mia Garcia
4th 2:30 UOP G MerryDannelle Wilson
4th 2:02 SCU G Jamie Robinson
4th 1:34 SCU G Lauren Voss

Team Statistics

SCU UOP
Shots 24 35
Goals 7 16
Assists 4 11
Points 11 27
Exclusions 8 11
Steals 5 12
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:10 UOP E Emma Myall
1st 2:00 SCU E Natalie Brauser
1st 3:05 UOP E Lucy Davis
1st 4:28 SCU E Lauren Voss
1st 6:27 UOP E Emma Myall
1st 6:47 SCU E Kelly Frumkin
2nd 4:10 UOP E Brooke Contreras
2nd 5:17 SCU E Lauren Voss
2nd 6:10 UOP E Natalie Hosmer
3rd 0:35 UOP E Toula Falvey
3rd 1:32 UOP E Sofia Leonardini
3rd 2:58 SCU E Adelina Hernandez
3rd 3:59 SCU E-P Maddie Clough
3rd 4:53 UOP E Sofia Leonardini
3rd 7:11 SCU E Malena Nguyen
4th 4:02 UOP E Aristiana Modica
4th 4:55 UOP E-P Sofia Leonardini
4th 5:57 UOP E Brooke Contreras
4th 6:35 SCU E Natalie Brauser



Individual
 
 
Santa Clara 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Alexa Grau 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
1B Grace Kavanagh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Liyara Senadheera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Lauren Baglietto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Abby Fleming 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Mia Battilega 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
6 Jamie Robinson 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Malena Nguyen 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 2-2
10 Natalie Brauser 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
12 Maddie Clough 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
13 Anuhea Ledesma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Elle Fredrickson 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Chloe Morisson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Adelina Hernandez 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
17 Kelly Frumkin 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
18 Lauren Voss 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 0-0
25 Gabi Sicat 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 7 4 11 8 0 5 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Liyara Senadheera 8:00 3 1
1A Alexa Grau 16:00 12 5
1B Grace Kavanagh 8:00 1 6

Totals 16 12

Pacific 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Ema Nathan 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0-0
1 Isabelle Knittle 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Truly Dorland 5 4 0 4 0 0 1 0-0
3 Toula Falvey 9 4 0 4 1 0 0 0-0
4 Mia Garcia 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Viktoria Tamas 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0-0
8 Emma Myall 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
9 Annikah Lillie 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Ana Martinez do Amaral 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 2-2
11 Brianna Utas 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0-0
12 Lucy Davis 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 0-0
13 MerryDannelle Wilson 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Brooke Contreras 0 0 2 2 2 0 2 0-0
17 June Akpata 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Aristiana Modica 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Sofia Leonardini 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
20 Natalie Hosmer 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
24 Daniela Schumacher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 35 16 11 27 11 0 12 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Isabelle Knittle 16:00 3 7
1A Ema Nathan 16:00 4 2

Totals 7 9


